## **SASS & The Hooten Old Town Regulators**





# Hooten Holler Roundup "The Outlaw Josey Wales" September 6-8, 2024



Please use, **ONE APPLICATION PER SHOOTER**. Remember to send in release forms with the application.

All SASS Rules Apply

| All SASS Rules Apply   |        |  |
|--|--------|--|
| Name:  |        | Open  Female   |
| Alias:   |        | A D 1 (CC 1: 11)   |
| SASS Number:   |        | Age Bracket (if applicable):   |
| Address:   |        | Buckaroo (13 & under)  |
| City:  |        | <ul><li>☐ Young Gun (14 – 16)</li><li>☐ Cowboy (17+)</li></ul>                     |
| State:   |        | $\square  \Box  \Box  \Box  \Box  \Box  \Box  \Box  \Box  \Box  $                  |
| Zip:   |        | ☐ Forty Niner (49+)  |
| Phone:   |        | ☐ Senior * (60+)   |
| Email:   |        | ☐ Senior Silver * (65+)  |
| Posse with:  |        | ☐ Elder Statesman/Grand Dame *(70+)  |
|  |        | ☐ Range Boss/Cattle Baroness * (75+) ☐ El Patron/La Patrona * (80+)                |
| Main Match   | \$80   | ☐ El Rey/ La Reina * (85+)   |
| Spouse / Family Member   | \$60   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
| Wild Bunch Side Match  | \$0    | And/or Shooting Style Specialty:   |
| Warm-Up Match  | \$0    | □ B-Western  |
| Weekend Dry Camping *  | \$10   | ☐ Classic Cowboy / Cowgirl   |
| **Make Reservations**  |        | ☐ Duelist  |
| Weekend Tent Camping   | \$0    | ☐ Frontier Cartridge   |
| -  | TOTAL: | ☐ Frontier Cartridge Duelist   |
| Make checks payable to:<br>Hooten Old Town Regulators<br>180 Drake Ln<br>Harrodsburg, Ky 40330 | ·      | ☐ Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter ☐ Frontiersman ☐ Gunfighter ☐ Outlaw ☐ Josey Wales |

hammer15026@gmail.com

Questions to

**High Cotton** 

<sup>\*</sup>Seniors and above can combine styles and age, e.g., Silver Senior Duelist uses two checkboxes to make a category.

<sup>\*</sup> RV Parking is very limited by Space and the road. Contact High Cotton before Paying.

#### **Hooten Old Town Regulators**

Statement of Risk; Acceptance of Liability; Waiver of Rights of Action & Photographic Release for the

### **SASS Hooten Holler Roundup**

The following is set forth as approved by the board of directors of the Hooten Old Town Cowboy Action Range so that the participants in the annual Hooten Holler Roundup are informed of the risks inherent in our sport and the safety responsibilities they must assume.

We are proud of the accident-free safety record of our shooting events. To maintain this record, we must not relax our perception of the potential dangers involved; nor our strict adherence to the safety rules outlined in the SASS Shooters Handbook, all of which apply to The Hooten Holler Roundup. The match officials cannot be everywhere at any one time, nor can they see every angle from the position that they occupy at any one point in time. We must, therefore, rely on our participants to assist us.

Each competitor is required to familiarize himself/herself with potentially dangerous situations and agrees to take personal responsibility for taking whatever actions are necessary to prevent these situations from arising or to diffuse them after they have arisen. It is each participant's responsibility to adhere to and to inform his/her guests of SASS and Hooten Old Town safety rules.

#### THIS SPORT HAS THE POTENTIAL TO BE LIFE-ENDANGERING.

By signing this document, I agree: 1) to assume personal responsibility as described herein; 2) to personally assume the risks involved; 3) to waive the rights of action against The Hooten Old Town, participants, landowners, and/or sponsors that may arise in connection with the Hooten Holler Roundup; 4) I certify that I have received, read and understand the SASS Shooters Handbook and I agree to conduct myself accordingly.

I further understand that (commercial) still, video, and/or motion picture photography may occur during the Hooten Holler Roundup event and that, so long as I am in the general area of the event's activities, I may be included in said photography.

Should I wish not to be included in any photography that may occur, I understand it is my responsibility to remain aware of photographic activity and to remove myself from the area or event being photographed.

Absent such action on my part, I hereby grant the Hooten Old Town, its sponsors, and beneficiaries the right to use my photographic image in furtherance of the promotion of the Hooten Holler Roundup, SASS, and/or cowboy action shooting generally, so long as such use conforms with normally accepted journalistic standards.

| Date        | Printed Name   |
|-------------|--|
| SASS Number | Signature (of Guardian if the shooter is under age 18) |
| SASS Alias  |  |

NOTE: This form must be read, signed and mailed with the application to High Cotton